Administration on Aging

Disaster Assistance Contacts

AoA Regional Offices and State Units on Aging (by Region)

Gene Brown

Regional Aging Disaster Officer

Administration on Aging

John F. Kennedy Federal Bldg. Room 2075

Boston, Massachusetts 02203

Phone: 617-565-1164; Fax: 617-565-4511

Email: gene.brown@aoa.gov
REGION I

            CONNECTICUT



MAINE

Christine Lewis



Mary Walsh

State Aging of Elderly Services

State Aging Disaster Officer

Division of Elderly Services


Bureau of Elder and Adult Services

Department of Social Services

442 Civic Center Drive

25 Sigourney Street 10th Floor

State House -  Station 11 

Hartford, CT 06106



Augusta, ME 04333

Telephone 860-424-5277


Telephone 207-287-9200

Fax: 860-424-5301



Fax: 207-287-9229

email: christine.lewis@po.state.ct.us

e-mail: mary.walsh@state.me.us


MASSACHUSETTS



NEW HAMPSHIRE

Jennifer Davis-Carey


Rick Figari
State Aging Disaster Officer


State Aging Disaster Officer

Massachusetts Executive Office

Bureau of Policy and Community Planning

Boston, MA 02108
Division of Elderly and Adult Services

Telephone 617-727-7750


129 Pleasant Street

Fax: 617-727-6944



Concord, NH 03301-3857

e-mail: Jennifer.d.carey@state.ma.us     
Telephone  603-271-3944






 
Fax: 603-271-4643







e-mail: rfigari@dhhs.state.nh.us

RHODE ISLAND



VERMONT

Ralph Rodriguez, Ph.D


Joan Senecal
State Aging Disaster Officer


State Aging Disaster Officer

Rhode Island Department


Vermont Department of Aging and 


of Elder Affair



            Disabilities


John O. Pastore Center


103 South Main Street


Benjamin Rush Building # 55


Waterbury, VT 05676


35 Howard Avenue



Telephone 802-241-2326


Cranston, RI 02920



Fax: 802-241-2325

Telephone 401-462-0505


e-mail: joans@dad.state.vt.us 

Fax: 401-462-0503





e-mail:
 ralphr@dea.state.ri.us



Administration on Aging

State Agency Disaster Officers

Gene Brown

Regional Aging Disaster Officer

Administration on Aging

John F. Kennedy Federal Bldg. Room 2075

Boston, Massachusetts 02203

Phone: 617-565-1164; Fax: 617-565-4511

Email: gene.brown@aoa.gov
REGION II


NEW JERSEY



NEW YORK

Dennis McGowan



Frank Demarinis
New Jersey Division of Aging and

Assistant Director


Community Services



New York State Office for the Aging

NJ Dept. of Health & Senior Services
2 Empire State Plaza

P.O. Box 807




Albany, NY 12223-1351


Trenton, NJ 08625-0807


Telephone 518-474-5476


Telephone 609-943-4055


Fax: 518-474-5177


Fax:  609-933-4040



e-mail: fdemarinis@ofa.state.ny.us


e-mail: dennis.mcgowan@doh.state.nj.us






PUERTO RICO



VIRGIN ISLANDS

Leticia Rivera and Jose Collazo 

Sedonie Halbert, Commissioner

Program Development
 

VI Department of Human Services


& Evaluation Division


Knud Hansen Complex, Bldg. A 


Govenors Office of Elderly Affairs

1303 Hospital Ground


P.O. Box 50063



Charolotte Amalie, VI 00802


Old San Juan Station


            Telephone 340-774-0930


San Juan, PR 00902



Fax: 340-774-3466


Telephone 787-721-6121


e-mail: djosv@vitelcom.net


Fax: 787-721-6510

e-mail: none

Administration on Aging

State Agency Disaster Officers

Gene Brown

Regional Aging Disaster Officer

Administration on Aging

John F. Kennedy Federal Bldg. Room 2075

Boston, Massachusetts 02203

Phone: 617-565-1164; Fax: 617-565-4511

Email: gene.brown@aoa.gov
REGION III

DELAWARE




WASHINGTON, D.C.

Albert Griffith



Courtney B. Williams

Delaware Division of Services for

Aging Disaster Officer


Aging and Adult with Physical

District of Columbia Office on Aging


Disabilities




441 Fourth Street NW - Suite 900


Main Building Annex, 2nd


Washington, D.C.  20001


1901 North Dupont HWY


Telephone 202-724-5622

New Castle, DE 19720


Fax: 202-724-4979


Telephone 302-255-9355


e-mail: courtney.william@dc.gov


Fax: 302-255-4445


e-mail: albert.griffith@state.de.us



MARYLAND




PENNSYLVANIA

Wiley Finch and Joanne Wickstrand
Dale Laninga


State Aging Disaster Officer


State Aging Disaster Officer


Maryland Office on Aging


Pennsylvania Department of Aging


State Office Building



555 Walnut Street 5th floor


301 West Preston Street – Room 1007
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1919


Baltimore, MD 21201



Telephone 717-783-1550


Telephone 410-767-1115


Fax: 717-772-3382


Fax: 410-333-7943



e-mail: dlaninga@state.pa.us 


e-mail: wgf@mail.ooa.state.md.us

VIRGINIA




WEST VIRGINIA

Janet L. Honeycutt



Ken Webb


State Aging Disaster Officer


State Aging Disaster Officer


Virginia Department for the Aging

West Virginia Bureau of Senior Services


1600 Forest Avenue - Suite 102

1900 Kanawha Blvd. East

Richmond, VA 23229



Charleston, WV 25305-0160

Telephone 804-662-9341


Telephone 304-558-3317


Fax: 804-662-9354



Fax: 304-558-5609


e-mail: jlhoneycutt@vdh.state.va.us

e-mail: jkwebb@boss.state.wv.us
Administration on Aging

State Agency Disaster Officers

Joyce Robinson Wright

Regional Aging Disaster Officer

Administration on Aging

61 Forsyth St., South West Suite 5M69

Atlanta, GA 3030-8909

Telephone: 404-562-7594; Fax: 404-562-7598

Email: joyce.robinson@aoa.gov

REGION IV


ALABAMA




GEORGIA



Carprice Chattom



Rick Wingo

State Aging Disaster Officer


State Aging Disaster Officer

Alabama Commission On Aging

Georgia Department of Human Resources

770 Washington Avenue - Suite 470

Division of Aging Services

Montgomery, AL 36130


2 Peachtree Street - Suite 3600

Telephone: 334-242-5743


Atlanta, GA 30303

Fax:  334-242-5594



Telephone: 404-657-5288

e-mail: cchattom@adss.state.al.us

Fax: 404-657-5285








e-mail: riwingo@dhr.state.ga.us


FLORIDA




KENTUCKY

Gwen Wall




Jane Smith and Bobbie Morris


State Emergency Coordinating Officer
State Aging Disaster Officer


Florida Department of Elder Affairs

Office of Aging Services


4040 Esplanade Way



Cabinet for Health Services


Tallahassee, FL 32399-0700


Commonwealth of Kentucky


Telephone: 850-414-2064


275 East Main Street – 5C-D


Fax: 850- 414-2109



Frankfort, KY 40621


e-mail: gwall@elderaffairs.org

Telephone: 501-564-6930








Fax: 502-564-4595








e-mail: bobbe.morris@mail.state.ky.us

MISSISSIPPI




NORTH CAROLINA

Edna Caston




Gary Cyrus


State Aging Disaster Officer, Director
State Aging Disaster Officer


Division on Aging and Adult Services
North Carolina Division of Aging


P.O. Box 352




693 Palmer Drive Cb # 29531


750 Jackson Street



Raleigh, NC 27626-0531


Jackson, MS 39205



Telephone: 919-733-3983


Telephone: 601-359-4925


Fax: 919-733-0443


Fax: 601-359-4370



e-mail:
 Cyrus@ncmail.net


e-mail: ecaston@mdhs.state.ms.us

SOUTH CAROLINA



TENNESSEE

Sue Scally




Mason Rowe


State Aging Disaster Officer, Director
State Aging Disaster Officer


South Carolina Office on Aging

Tennessee Commission on Aging


Department of Human Resources

9th floor Andrew Jackson Bldg.


P.O. Box 8206




500 Deaderick Street


Columbia, SC 29202-8206


Nashville, TN 37243


Telephone: 803-898-2851


Telephone: 615-741-2056


Fax: 803-898-4513



Fax: 615-741-3309


e-mail: scally@dhhs.state.sc.us

e-mail: mrowe@state.tn.us





Administration on Aging

State Agency Disaster Officers

Fran Wersells

Administration on Aging

233 N. Michigan Ave. Suite 790

Chicago, IL 60601-5519

Telephone: 312-886-8536; Fax: 312-886-8533

e-mail: fran.wersells@aoa.gov

REGION V

ILLINOIS




INDIANA

Bert Weber




Sam Young

State Disaster Coordinator for 

State Disaster Coordinator for Older Persons

Older Persons
 



Division of Disability, Aging, Rehabilitative 

Illinois Department on Aging


Services

421 East Capitol Avenue


Family and Social Services Administration

Suite 100




Bureau of Aging and In-home Services

Springfield, IL 62701-1789


402 W. Washington Street - Room W451

Telephone: (217) 785-3364


Indianapolis, IN 46207-7083

Fax: (217) 785-4477



Telephone: 317-232-1759

e-mail: bweber@aging.state.il.us

Fax: 317-232-7867







e-mail: syoung@fssa.state.in.us

MICHIGAN




MINNESOTA
Steve Betterly




Susan Wenberg

State Disaster Coordinator for 

Disaster Officer

Older Persons




Minnesota Board on Aging

Office of Services to the Aging

Human Services Building 4-S

P.O. Box 30026



444 Lafayette Road

611 West Ottawa, 3rd floor


St. Paul, MN 55155-3843

Lansing, MI 48909



Telephone: 651-296-2770

Telephone: 517- 373-4089


Fax: 651-297-7855

Fax: 517-373-4092



e-mail: sue.wenberg@state.mn.us

e-mail: Betterlys@michigan.gov
OHIO





WISCONSIN
Marc Molea




Gail Schwersenska

State Disaster coordinator


State Disaster Coordinator

Ohio Department of Aging


Bureau On Aging

50 West broad Street-8th Floor

Long Term Care Resources

Columbus, OH 43266-0501


Department of Health and Family Services

Telephone: 614-752-9167


P.O. Box 7851

Fax: 614-466-5741



Madison, WI 53701

e-mail: Mmolea@age.state.oh.us

Telephone: 608- 266-7803







Fax: 6980-267-3203







e-mail: scwega@dhfs.state.wi.us

Administration on Aging

State Agency Disaster Officers

Floristene Johnson

Regional Aging Disaster Officer

Administration on Aging

1200 Main Tower Suite 1765

Dallas, TX 75202

Telephone: 214-767-1805; Fax: 214-767-2951

e-mail: Floristene.Johnson@aoa.gov

REGION VI

ARKANSAS




LOUISIANA

Nadine Grice




Margaret McGarity

State Aging Disaster Officer


Governors of Elderly Affairs

Arkansas division of Aging and 

P.O. Box 80374

Adult Services




Baton Rouge, LA 70909

1417 Donaghey Plaza South


Telephone: 225-342-6870

P.O. Box 1437 (slot 1412)


Fax: 

Little Rock, AR  72203-1437


e-mail: mcgar@aol.com

Telephone: 501-682-8497

Fax: 501-682-8155

e-mail: nadine.grice@mail.state.ar.us
NEW MEXICO



OKLAHOMA

Michelle L Grisham



Kim Duck

State Aging Disaster officer


State Aging Disaster Officer

New Mexico State Agency On Aging
Special Unit on Aging

224 East Palace Avenue


Department Of Services for the Aging

La Villa Rivera Building Ground Floor
12 North East 28th Street

Santa Fe, NM 87501



Oklahoma City, OK 73105

Telephone: 505-827-7640


Telephone: 405-522-3075

Fax: 505-827-7649



Fax: 405-521-2086

e-mail: Mgrisham@nm.us.campus.mci.net   e-mail: kim.duc@okdhs.org

TEXAS

Mary Sapp

Texas Department on Aging

P.O. Box 12786

Austin, TX 78711

Telephone: 512-424-6841

Fax: 512-424-6890

e-mail: Mar@tdoa.State.Txus

Administration on Aging

State Agency Disaster Officers

Samuel Smith

Regional Aging Disaster Officer

Administration On Aging

601 E 12th St., Room 1731

Kansas City, MO 64106

Telephone: 816-426-3511 ext. 1731; Fax: 816-426-3516

e-mail: Samuel.smith@aoa.gov

REGION VII


IOWA





MISSOURI

Greg Anliker




Linda Allen

State Aging Disaster Officer


State Aging Disaster Officer

Iowa Department of Elder Affairs

Missouri Division of Aging

200 Tenth Street, 3rd Floor


615 Howerton Court 570

Des Moines, IA 50309


Jefferson City, MO 65109

Telephone: 525-242-3303


Telephone: 573-751-8535

Fax: 515-242-4036



Fax: 573-751-8687

e-mail: greg.anliker@dea.state.ia.us

e-mail: allenl@dhss.state.mo

KANSAS




NEBRASKA

Ruth Smerchek



Joe Moore

State Aging Disaster Officer


State Aging Disaster Officer

Kansas Department on Aging


HHS Division on Aging

New England Bldg.



P.O. Box 95044

503 S. Kansas Avenue


Lincoln, NE 68509

Topeka, KS 66603-3404


Telephone: 402-471-2306
Telephone: 785-296-0380


Fax: 402-471-4619

Fax: 785-296-0256



e-mail: joseph.moore@hhs.state.neb.gov

e-mail: ruthsmerchek@state.ks.us
Administration on Aging

State Agency Disaster Officers

Sharon Larson

Regional Aging Disaster Officer

1961 Stout St.

Denver, CO 80294

Telephone: 303-844-7816; Fax: 303-844-2943

e-mail: sharon.larson@aoa.gov

REGION VIII

COLORADO




SOUTH DAKOTA

Steve Evans




Becci Fonck

State Aging Disaster Officer


State Aging Disaster Officer

Colorado Aging and Adult Services

South Dakota Adult Services and Aging

119 16th Street, 2nd Floor


Richard F. Kneip Bldg.

Denver, CO 80202



700 Governor Drive

Telephone: 303-866-2768


Pierre, SD 57501-2291

Fax: 303-866-
2696



Telephone: 605-773-3656

e-mail: steve.evans@state.co.us

Fax: 605-773-6834








e-mail: becci.fonck@state.sd.us

MONTANA




UTAH

Charlie Rehbein



Bonnie Athas

State Aging Disaster Officer


State Aging Disaster Officer

Senior and Ltc Division


Utah Aging and Adult Services

Montana Office Of Aging


120 North 200 West, 4th Floor

P.O. Box 4210




P.O. Box 45500

Helena, MT 59604



Salt Lake City, UT 84145-0500

Telephone: (406) 444-7788


Telephone: 801-538-3910

Fax: 406 444-7743



Fax: 801-538-4395

e-mail: crehbein@state.mt.us


e-mail: BONNIEATHAS@utah.gov

NORTH DAKOTA



WYOMING

Gerry Hegstead



Tim Ernst

State Aging Disaster Officer


State Aging Disaster Officer

North Dakota Aging Services Division
Wyoming Division on Aging

600 S. 2nd Street - Suite 1C


117 Hathaway Building, 1st Floor

Bismarck, ND 58504



Cheyenne, WY 82002-0710

Telephone: (701) 325-8910


Telephone: 307-777-7986

Fax: (701) 328-8989



Fax: 307-777-5340

e-mail: sohegg@state.nd.us


e-mail: ternst@state.wy.us
Administration on Aging

State Agency Disaster Officers

Fong Yee

Regional Aging Disaster Officer

Administration On Aging

50 United nations Plaza #455

San Francisco, CA 94102

Telephone: 415-437-8784; Fax: 415-437-8782

e-mail: fong.yee@aoa.gov

REGION IX

ARIZONA




NEVADA

Henry Blanco




Rachel Albee

State Aging Disaster Officer 


State Aging Disaster Officer

Arizona Aging and Adult Administration
Nevada Division For Aging Services

Department of Economic Security

3416 Goni Road #132

1789 W. Jefferson, 950A


Carson City, NV 89706

Phoenix, AZ 85007



Telephone: 775-687-4210

Telephone: 602-542-4446


Fax: 775-687-4264

Fax: 602-542- 6575



e-mail: ralbee@aging.state.nv.us

e-mail: hblanco@mail.de.state.az.us
CALIFORNIA



AMERICAN SAMOA

John Carr




Tataesaliali’ i Faasuka Lutu

State Aging Disaster Officer


State Aging Disaster officer

California Department of Aging

Territorial Administration on Aging

1600 K Street




American Somoa Government

Sacramento, CA 95814


Pago Pago, American Samoa 96799

Telephone: 916-323-2261


Telephone: 684-633-1251 Public

Fax: 916-324-1911



Telephone: 684-633-1066 Private

e-mail: jcarr@aging.ca.gov


Fax: 684-633-2533








e-mail: taoa@blueskynet.as

HAWAII

Jun Culmenares

State Aging Disaster Officer 

Hawaii Office On Aging

250 So. Hotel Street #109

Honolulu, HI  96813

Telephone: 808-586-0100

Fax: 808-586-0185

e-mail: jculmenares@mail.health.state.hi.us

GUAM





Arthur San Agustin

State Aging Disaster Officer

Division of Senior Citizens

Department of Public Health and 

Social Services

P.O. Box 2816

Agana, Guam 96910

Telephone: 671-735-7382

Fax: 671-735-7416

e-mail: chiefdsc@dphss.govguam.net
COMMONWEALTH OF THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS

Antonio Agulto

State Aging Disaster Officer

Office on Aging

P.O. Box 502178

Saipan, MP 96950

Telephone: 670-233-1320 or 21

Fax: 670-233-1327 

e-mail: tonagu@gtepacifica.net
Administration on Aging

State Agency Disaster Officers

Terry W. Duffin

Regional Aging Disaster Officer

Administration on Aging

2201 Sixth Avenue, Rx-33 Suite 1202

Seattle, WA 98121

Telephone: 206-615-2298; Fax: 206-615-2305

e-mail: terry.duffin@aoa.gov

REGION X

ALASKA




OREGON

Bob Taylor




Angela Blanchard

State Aging Disaster officer


State Aging Disaster Officer

Division of Senior Services


Senior and Disabled Services Division

Alaska Commission on Aging

500 Summer Street NE 2nd Floor

P.O. Box 110209



Salem, OR 97310-1015

Juneau, AK 99811-0209


Telephone: 503-945-6401

Telephone: 907-465-3250


Fax: 503-373-7902

Fax: 907-465-4716



e-mail: None

e-mail: Bob_Taylor@Admin.state.ak.us.

IDAHO




WASHINGTON

Richard Juengling



Hank Hibbard

State Aging Disaster Officer


State Aging Disaster Officer

Idaho Commission on Aging 


Aging and Adult Services Administration

3380 Americana Terrace Suite 120

P.O. Box 45600

Boise, ID 83706



Olympia, WA 98504-5600

Telephone: 208-334-3833


Telephone: 360-753-2557

Fax: 208-334-3033



Fax: 360-438-8633

e-mail: djuengli@icoa.state.id.us

e-mail: None

